
FW: ACTA Wagga Wagga Facility Upgrade Decision

From: Jenny Davis <jenny.davis@infrastructure.nsw.gov.au>
To: Michelle Huntsman <michelle.huntsman@infrastructure.nsw.gov.au>, Sonia Li <sonia.li@treasury.nsw.gov.au>,

Kelly Ashley-Jones <kelly.ashleyjones@infrastructure.nsw.gov.au>, Chris Hanger
<chris.hanger@dpc.nsw.gov.au>, Stewart Webster <stewart.webster@dpc.nsw.gov.au>, Julie Paton
<julie.paton@infrastructure.nsw.gov.au>, Margaret O'Dwyer <margaret.odwyer@dpc.nsw.gov.au>

Date: Fri, 11 Aug 2017 11:38:19 +1000

Thanks Sonia
 
Jenny
 
From: Sonia Li [mailto:Sonia.Li@treasury.nsw.gov.au] 

 Sent: Friday, 11 August 2017 11:17 AM
 To: Jenny Davis <Jenny.Davis@infrastructure.nsw.gov.au>

 Cc: Samuel Horin <Samuel.Horin@TREASURY.NSW.GOV.AU>
 Subject: ACTA Wagga Wagga Facility Upgrade Decision

 
Hi Jenny,
 
On August 9, the Treasurer approved for $5.5 million in Restart funds to be provided to the Australian Clay Target
Associa�on for the Wagga Wagga Facility Upgrade, which is to be funded from the Regional Growth: Environment and
Tourism Fund.
 
The funding has been approved to come out of the Regional Growth: Environment and Tourism Fund, as this is what was
originally endorsed by ERC.
 
We are currently in the process of ge�ng the funding deed approved.
 
Thanks,
Sonia.

Sonia Li | Analyst
Capital Analysis Branch, Budget Strategy Division
52 Martin Place, Sydney (enter via 127 Phillip Street)
GPO Box 5469, Sydney NSW 2001
p: (02) 9228 4428 
e: Sonia.Li@treasury.nsw.gov.au| www.treasury.nsw.gov.au
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 is confidential, privileged and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable law.

If you have received this email in error you must not disclose or use the information
 in it. Please notify the sender by return email and delete it from your system.

The views or opinions expressed in this email are solely those of the author and
 do not necessarily represent those of NSW Treasury or the NSW Government.

NSW Treasury accepts no liability for any loss or damage arising from the use of
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 for the presence of viruses.
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